Oral Answers

Future of Goa

+
[Shrl D, C. Sharma:

3071

Shri Yashpal Singh:

Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
| Shri Jagdev Singh Siddhantd:
| Shri i, 5. Pandey:

Shri Bade:

Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

Shri Hukam Chand

Kachhavaiya:

Shri Brij Raj Singh:

Shri Surendra Pal Singh:

Shri P. C. Borooah:

.me Shri P. R. Chakravertl:

Shri Bagri:

Shrl Basappa:

1 Shrl Raghunath Singh:
Shril 8. N. Chaturvedi;
Bhri Sarjoo Pandey:

Shri P. Venkatasubbalah:

Shri R, Barua:

Shri Tan Singh:

Shrl S. M. Banerjee:

Dr. L. M. Singhvi:

Shri Sivamurthi Swamy:

Shrl Jashvant Mehta:

Shri Kanakasabal:

Will the Minister of Home Affalrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any decislon has been taken nbout the future of Goa;

(b) if so, the broad features thereof; and

(c) if not,
delay?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affalrs (Shri Hathi):
(a) No, Sir.

the reasons for the

{b) Does not arise.

(e) The matter needs very careful consideration in all its aspects.

Bhri D, C. Sharma: Why has it become the policy of the Government of India to keep a question hanging till it reaches the combustible point end then decide about it? How long will it take to take a decislon on this question?

Mr, Speaker:
be answered.

The second part may
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The Minlster of Home Affairs (Shri Nanda): This is being considered now. I think it should not take a very long time now to decide it

Shrl D. C. Sharma: While considering the relative claims of Mysore and Maharashtra, will Government have recourse to a referendum to deride this question or to a general election or to a committee to decide the question?

Shri Nanda: One thing is certair, that the wishes of the people will be consulted. What is going to be the form, 1 cannot say.

Shri 8, M. Banerjee:
there.

sit oo fey : wT § G AT ¥
maw T wEa § 5 w7 aw a9
& TG A FT A AGH | g
¥ Y st 1 T W qF

It iz already

weqw wErEg: AT & fawy ww
&% wEn w7 # iy ?

gty : 8 owm R oo @
T AT FA &7 wifww g

ft srerte mwesly @ s T fra™r araTm qATT T ¥ IEH v
% oF TE A wOA AT F oFIA wEY Taran A {5 s S wgrosy
¥ foreman =, o 9w e ¥ 9T
¥ o sy wY W ag I gW AWy
agt 9T gt AfadET a v et w1 wrd 1 A feufa 8 & ag araar s
g f& foz w smavmsar g acee Ry fr Y 3 AT Agt T SAwEHTY
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Shri R. 8. Pandey: In order to determine the future of Goa, has the ‘Chief Minister of Goa made certain suggestions” 1If so, what are they?

Shrl Nanda: This is very well
¥mown, that he wants that there should be a fresh reference to the people.

ot wj : o fawd AT e & i
ot wererey ot qrdf x| wwg W
F wre v ot & I9R wy ar fs
At ®) qgrae § fgarar wifgg o w0 ag aw At Tt} feoww A
%1 Rw< @Y ¥ woere W fa=re ax i ¢ fir xewr dge § faemar a1 Agrarg # framar amg ?

ot A : @ AT it g At
¥E AT gFar, qr¢ " 97 fewre

By

Bhrl Basappa: May I know whether the suggestion for mid-term elections is not beset with dangers, and also whether it is not a very hasty and ex parte decision, whether it is not a surrender to power tactice of some people? Is it not true that it is not In the interest of Goa or in the Interest of India or in the interest of all nati~-
nal elements in the country?

Mr. Speaker: Does he want an anawer or he has sald what he wanted?

Shri Basappa: 1 want to know whether there is any objection from the Goan people and the people of Mysore to this, and whether there was any demonstration against this move or decision?

Shri Namda: There is no decisicn so far.

Bhri P. R. Chakravertl: Has Govemment taken any decision to refer this question to a plebiscite of the people of Goa?
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8hri Nanda: T have already sald that the form in which the wishes of the people there should be consulted has not been decided.

ot wy fom : ¥t A wfaw
WG FTR FHET AT 5% & N
¥F T &1 QAT &7 TH7 47 fF aew
& qeeq § o dwar gut & | vE W
w1 HTre & g § A & oy e
w1 amadtr g W vEk aw oW
DIAT FUT AT AFTCLAET TR
et & w& o wAt AT W S o
39 @uw qeq qar e off ¥
g1 a7 f7 & gedwr 3% & g 4ot
£ & ag maar wgar § s T
¥ wtw & g7 § A d5% g€ W vw 0w
AT QT BE AT T IwE T I
At g § e dar i gwr 7w
" g®F A1 F AT AT a1 41 74Y ?

ot w : wTE A o wwt g€
1T €7 aral w1 797 T, §9 U
g Ty, Afewr I 97 qEdFr ¥
daer AdY feur

oft wrrt : TRT W wTRAT gT
7 ATE & 1T NAT F ATAA| Y agr
FTFIT #1€ % AfA a1 &7 gEwr
& fog & w1 77 fa=ry et & fary
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oft e ;A9 Ay omarw AR
& Ay & yrwT g w TEAT
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TH &1 BT T £, AT AAT K1 ATHA
T w7 ®1E 77 890 7 wvA ?

ot vy fowd : weav ww frr
Lk felef e ucd TR (O]
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www wEww: Afew gy o
oY wodt 7ff § 5 o@ gt w1 omw
(ARCARAE IR IR L & A

ot wRn : TEE AT F AT B foar mar | WA W= Ag g d@
0T & a1 I AT F @ qwar

oft oeprre fey : & ag ATTAT SRR
£ v e st e w3 et v
w1 fasre W § ?

ot v 3w faare wwfgEr waTfEer & |

8hrl 8. N. Chaturvedl: What will be the alternative terms of reference mnd may I know whether a clear verdict can be obtained on the issue without a plebiscite or referendum,—in a general election?

off waq: E WY OF A § W
WIEY aFT § | IT AT FTHET FATCAT |
WY aTA R S TAT ATCAT |
Bhri M. L. Jadhav: How far is it ically and administratively desirable to keep a small territory like Goa as a separate Union Territory?

Mr. Speaker:
are considering.
«ft oo feg: qe TTETT F W
¥ ot fix 7T & e g g ot &
fegr waTT w7 frare 7Y farar s
FIFTT ®1 AR ¢ 5 ag oF 9
AT HI I & A I AR AT |
& arerar wrgar g fe gt st of ety dz1 g1 wH 5 aET ) 78 e 9
T a7 & oz & fawrT w3 %Y wre-
vl v g 7

That is what they

ot w39 a9 g wpT M@
fs §8 wor H A oyl § A7l W T
wWratEt, 37 ¥ qur wnear 9w
Fate qz & fF IqT W T A
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a1 st XE dad wy fpgroomT ) T |
F1¢ fagia &1 qamr adi §

ot ®o wto well : g wAT AT ¥
Fq § oAA o fw wEite www
T a7 § gefan a4 dee ot fw vt ifas gqei 9% fear war qr we
TUAT &1 74T | & quAr arzarg i wr
T T N7 A7 g F § s a7 3w
wraT F) wgrasz ¥ fremy & fag wif
GW T AT 7 T A7 AF IH 97
favia aft 7 | w7 991 a7 A R
AH ¥ 99T QUF F F10 MW7 w7
wfasa sowre # @ ?

st wT AT W) g, ey
oy

Bhri R. Ramanatham Chettiar: In view of the emergency resulting from Chinese aggression and the present Kashmir situation, why not Goverament keep issues like Goa In cod storage for ten years as suggested by the late Prime Minister.

Mr. Speaker: Suggestion.

Shri Alvares: The Home Minister has repeatedly said that certaln conditions have changed since the clear verdict of the last election in favour of merger with Maharashtra, May 1 ask the Home Minister what the new conditions are?

Shri Nanda: It is a conclusion which the hon. Member draws. We have already said that we are rcin-
sidering the whole situation.

Shri Alvares: He has not answer-od my question. He said new conditions had developed. What are the new conditions?

Shri Nanda: To infer from that and to draw a certain conclusion from the elections—I do not think that has been an accepted position.

8hri Alvares:

He is going to have
for a dict. One
election has already given a verdict.


3077 Oral Answers

What are the conditions which have intervened for having another verdict?

Shri Nanda: 1 have said that the elections brought about a certain situation. Later on, that A bly suggestions made by this committes ineluded in the Fourth Plan?

8hri M. C. Chagla: Yes, we are going to accept most of the recom-
d 1 do not know how many passed a certain resolution. After that, the Chief Minister himself made a certain offer which is on the basis of consultations with others concerned. The mattar has been taken up and a decision will be reached sonn.

Archaeological Survey of India

*334. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Education be pleased
1o state:

dations

{(a) wheth the r
made by the Review Committee appointed to suggest lines on which the Archaeological Survey of India should work in the next five years have been considered;

(b) if =0, the decisions taken thereon;

(c) whether the financial implica-
fions of the proposals made have been considered; and

(d) if so, with what result?

The Minister of Education (Shri M.
C. Chagla): (a) to (d). The recommendations of the Committee are wunder consideration,

Shri Shree Narayan Das: May 1 know how long Government will take now to come to a decision in the matter?

Shri M. C. Chagla: As the hon.
Member knows, the report was presented only on the 2nd of April. As a matter of fact, some recommendations have already been implemented.
We are awaiting the report of the Director-General. When it comes, it will be considered by the Ministry, and the recommendations which we accept will be implemented without delay.

Shri Shree Narayan Das: May 1
Imow whether it will be possible for the Government to get some of the of them will be included in the Fourth Plan. That i5 not in my hands.

Shri Ranga: The Minister said jus:
now that it was submitted only in April. Now we are in September.
Are not four months enough? The Director-General has not sent his reactions in regard to this report. Is this the speed or rate at which my hon. friend proposes to reorganise his Ministry and bring some sense into this Government? Does it go on like this because it relates to archaeology?

Shri M. C. Chagla: 1 do not think my hon. friend is fair to me or to the Ministry. I wish he only knows the history of reports, how long they take. There are certain recommendations. He may look at the report, it has been laid on the Table. It takes time for the Director-General to examine it. As I said, some of them have already been implemented.

Shri Ranga: Some of them have been implemented. In regard to the rest of them, he has not even received a reply, and my hon. friend proposes to go on examining it again for another five years, and then his successor will have to do it I suppose.

Shri M. C. Chagla: I did not say five years.

Repatriation of Indians from Burma
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